Changes to Consolidated Fee Schedule

- Ambulance
  - o Added a tab for ambulance fees
    - Transports
      - BLS \$1,200
      - ALS 1 \$1,600
      - ALS 2 \$1,900
      - SCT \$1,900
      - Treat, no transport \$150
      - ALS Intercept \$1,600
    - Ground mileage \$30/mile
    - ACH Ambulance Transport Fee (within city) \$500
    - ACH Ambulance Transport Fee (outside city) \$500 plus \$30/mile
    - Stand-by Ambulance for events \$200/hour
    - Coaching the Emergency Vehicle Operator (CEVO) \$200
    - Copy of medical records/reports \$0.75/page
- Code Enforcement
  - Drain Layer test (currently \$130)
    - **\$**300.00
  - o Master Plumber test (currently \$130)
    - **\$**300.00
  - Add Grease Trap Inspection Fee
    - \$50.00
  - Add Grease Trap Fine for No Log (in code)
    - \$25.00
  - o Add Performing Plumbing without license for Commercial properties
    - 1<sup>st</sup> offense \$2,000.00
    - 2<sup>nd</sup> offense \$4,000.00
- Engineering
  - Sidewalk Revolving Loan Program Admin Fee (currently \$25.00)
    - \$50.00
  - o Add Road Cuts Permit Application Fee
    - **\$100.00**
  - o Sidewalk Permit Application fee (currently \$20 for over 50 sq.ft.)
    - \$25.00
  - o Add Sidewalk reinspection fee, if required
    - \$25.00
- Fire
  - o Administration Penalties for False Alarms
    - 4<sup>th</sup> unintentional false alarm in the same year (currently \$50)
      - \$100.00
      - 5<sup>th</sup> unintentional false alarm in the same year (currently \$100)
        - \$150.00

- 6<sup>th</sup> unintentional false alarm in the same year (currently \$200)
  - \$250.00
- For each false alarm knowingly or intentionally set off in any year (currently \$200)
  - \$250.00
- o Vacant Building Registry
  - 2<sup>nd</sup> year (currently \$500)
    - \$600.00
  - 3<sup>rd</sup> year (currently \$1,000)
    - \$1,200.00
  - 4<sup>th</sup> year (currently \$1,500)
    - \$1,800.00
  - 5<sup>th</sup> year and beyond (currently \$2,000)
    - \$2,500.00
- Police
  - o Local Background Checks (currently \$15.00)
    - \$25.00
  - o Fingerprints (currently \$20.00)
    - \$50.00
  - o Replacement Taxi License (currently \$20.00)
    - **\$45.00**
  - o Administration Penalties for False Alarms
    - 4<sup>th</sup> unintentional false alarm in the same year (currently \$50)
      - \$100.00
    - 5<sup>th</sup> unintentional false alarm in the same year (currently \$100)
      - \$150.00
    - 6<sup>th</sup> unintentional false alarm in the same year (currently \$200)
      - \$250.00
    - For each false alarm knowingly or intentionally set off in any year (currently \$200)
      - \$250.00
- Public Works

0

- o Banners (currently \$50.00)
  - **\$80.00**
- Sewage Treatment
  - Holding Tank Sludge (currently \$62.50)
    - **\$67.00**
  - o Marina Holding Tank Sludge (currently \$62.50)
    - **\$67.00**
  - o Portable Toilet Water (currently \$62.50)
    - **\$67.00**
  - o Septage (currently \$62.50)
    - \$67.00
  - Sewage Treatment Sludge (currently \$62.50)
    - \$120.00
    - Water Treatment Plant Residuals (currently \$62.50)
      - **\$67.00**

- o Wash Water (currently \$62.50)
  - **\$67.00**
- o Other Misc. Non-Industrial Waste (currently \$62.50)
  - **\$67.00**
- o Digester Sludge (currently \$80.00)
  - \$120.00
- o Landfill Leachate (currently \$62.50)
  - **\$67.00**
- SIU Permit Initial Fee (3 yrs.) Outside City (currently \$1,000)
  \$1,250.00
- o SIU Permit Renewal Fee Outside City (currently \$250.00)
  - \$500.00
- o \$/# of TSS Over Limit (currently \$0.35)
  - **\$0.60**
- o \$/# of BOD Over Limit (currently \$0.35)
  - \$0.47
- o \$/# of P Over Limit (currently \$0.80)
  - \$1.27
- o \$/# of O&G Over Limit (currently \$0.80)
  - \$1.27
- o \$/# of TKN Over Limit (currently \$0.35)
  - **•** \$0.47
- Transfer Station Fees
  - o Commercial MSW Rate Packer Trucks only No C&D (currently \$60/ton)
    - \$75/ton
- Water Fees
  - o Add Replace Missing MXU fee
    - Actual MXU Cost plus \$50
- Water & Sewer Service Charges
  - Water/Sewer Lateral Revolving Loan Admin Fees (currently \$25.00)
    - \$50.00
  - Water-inside city monthly 6 unit minimum (currently \$2.99 per 100 cu. ft.)
    - \$3.35 per 100 cu. Ft.
  - o Sewer Wholesale customers (currently \$2.85 per 100 cu. Ft)
    - \$3.01 per 100 cu. Ft.